
Enrollment Fact Sheet
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Headcount and Full-time Equivalent (FTE) Enrollment
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Student Credit Hours by Level and by College
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Student Profile
Spring 2026

Total Graduate Undergraduate New 
Freshmen

New 
Transfers

New Grad 
(Degree)

New Grad 
(Cert.)

N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
Total 5,185100.0% 1,441100.0% 3,744 100.0% 15 100.0% 257 100.0% 89 100.0% 27 100.0%
Enrollment Status:
Full-time 2,807 54.1% 416 28.9% 2,391 63.9% 10 66.7% 168 65.4% 28 31.5% 11 40.7%
Part-time 2,378 45.9% 1,025 71.1% 1,353 36.1% 5 33.3% 89 34.6% 61 68.5% 16 59.3%
Gender:
Female 3,120 60.2% 960 66.6% 2,160 57.7% 5 33.3% 150 58.4% 59 66.3% 17 63.0%
Male 2,065 39.8% 481 33.4% 1,584 42.3% 10 66.7% 107 41.6% 30 33.7% 10 37.0%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Race/Ethnicity:
Hispanic 2,236 43.1% 474 32.9% 1,762 47.1% 6 40.0% 102 39.7% 26 29.2% 6 22.2%
American Indian 12 0.2% 1 0.1% 11 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Asian 435 8.4% 92 6.4% 343 9.2% 3 20.0% 27 10.5% 10 11.2% 1 3.7%
African American 611 11.8% 116 8.0% 495 13.2% 2 13.3% 28 10.9% 5 5.6% 5 18.5%
Hawaiian Pacific 7 0.1% 2 0.1% 5 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 1,266 24.4% 577 40.0% 689 18.4% 3 20.0% 62 24.1% 37 41.6% 13 48.1%
Two or more races 136 2.6% 41 2.8% 95 2.5% 1 6.7% 7 2.7% 2 2.2% 1 3.7%
Non-Resident Alien 153 3.0% 80 5.6% 73 1.9% 0 0.0% 7 2.7% 6 6.7% 0 0.0%
Unknown 329 6.3% 58 4.0% 271 7.2% 0 0.0% 23 8.9% 3 3.4% 1 3.7%
Average Age 28.3 35.5 25.5 23.1 25.8 33.6 35.7
* International Students 108 70 38 0 6 6 0
          
*Includes F1 Visa only 
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